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ANNOUNCEMENT  
of Monthly Auction and OC for January 2022 on 

ITME border 
 

SEE CAO announces that offered capacities for Monthly Capacity Allocation timeframe for the Product 

Period of 1st January 2022 – 31st January 2022 on ITME border as follows: 

 

Bidding 

zone 

Border 

Auction ID 
Product 

Type 

Offered 

Capacity 

(MW) 

Product Period 

IT – ME ITME-M-20220101-32866 BASE 260 01.01.2022-31.01.2022 

ME – IT MEIT-M-20220101-32867 BASE 260 01.01.2022-31.01.2022 

 

 

Transmission Rights Type: Physical Transmission Rights 

 

 

The following table presents the schedule for monthly Auction for allocation of PTRs for January 2022 

on ITME border. 

 

Publishing 

the Auction 

Open 

Capacity 

Return 

Close 

Capacity 

Return 

Publishing 

Auction 

Specification 

and OC 

16.12.2021 

13:30h 

16.12.2021 

14:00h 

19.12.2021 

14:00h 

19.12.2021 

14:10h 

 

Bidding 

period 

opening 

Bidding 

period 

closure 

Publishing 

provisional 

results 

Publishing 

 final results 

21.12.2021 

11:00h 

21.12.2021 

14:00h 

21.12.2021 

14:20h 

23.12.2021 

14:50h 

 
 

Deadline for contestation is Thursday 23.12.2021 at 14:20h. 

 



D AUCTION OFFICE IN SOUTH EAST EUROPE PODGORICA D.O. 

   

 
 

 

The following table presents the schedule for invoices and payments of monthly Reserved PTRs for 

January 2022 on ITME border. 
 

 Issuing Invoices to 

Auction participants 

Expiration of payment 

period 

Month of 

use of the 

Allocated PTRs 

Deadline 

1 working day  

after the  

auction results publication 

Deadline 

10 working days 

from the 

date of invoice 

January 2022 December 24, 2021 January 11, 2022 

 


