

e-mail: info@seecao.com tel: +382 20 444 993

ANNOUNCEMENT of Monthly Auction and OC for January 2022 on ITME border

SEE CAO announces that offered capacities for Monthly Capacity Allocation timeframe for the Product Period of 1st January 2022 – 31st January 2022 on ITME border as follows:

Bidding zone Border	Auction ID	Product Type	Offered Capacity (MW)	Product Period
IT – ME	ITME-M-20220101-32866	BASE	260	01.01.2022-31.01.2022
ME – IT	MEIT-M-20220101-32867	BASE	260	01.01.2022-31.01.2022

Transmission Rights Type: Physical Transmission Rights

The following table presents the schedule for monthly *Auction* for allocation of PTRs for January 2022 on ITME border.

lishing Auction	Open Capacity Return	Close Capacity Return	Publishing Auction Specification and OC
 12.2021	16.12.2021	19.12.2021	19.12.2021
3:30h	14:00h	14:00h	14:10h

Bidding period opening	Bidding period closure	Publishing provisional results	Publishing final results
21.12.2021	21.12.2021	21.12.2021	23.12.2021
11:00h	14:00h	14:20h	14:50h

Deadline for contestation is Thursday 23.12.2021 at 14:20h.



COORDINATED AUCTION OFFICE IN SOUTH EAST EUROPE PODGORICA D.O.O.

e-mail: info@seecao.com tel: +382 20 444 993

The following table presents the schedule for invoices and payments of monthly *Reserved PTRs* for January 2022 on ITME border.

	Issuing Invoices to Auction participants	Expiration of payment period
Month of	Deadline	Deadline
use of the Allocated PTRs	1 working day after the auction results publication	10 working days from the date of invoice
January 2022	December 24, 2021	January 11, 2022